
Suture Materials and Colour Codes

MonoSlowAssuCryl    Lactin
synthetic absorbable
Braided, coated synthetic absorbable PGLA.
Predictable absorption time. High initial tensible
strength. Easy and secure knotting. Excellent
knot sliding and smooth to handle. Violet and
undyed (white). Absorption essentially
complete between 56 and 70 days.

Mono�lament synthetic absorbable PGCL
(Poliglecaprone).Available in violet or
undyed. Easy to handle and smooth passage
through tissue. Absorption essentially
complete between 90 to 120 days.

MonoRapid

Absortion essentially
complete between 40 to 45 days.

Absortion essentially complete
between 180 to 210 days.

Mono�lament stainless steel with very high tensible



Needle shape and cross-section

The shape, cross-section and length of needles are given by
the needle codes, for example TS 60. The �rst letter refers to the
shape of the needle, the second to the cross-section. The
number stands for the needle length along the body (mm).

Logical needle codes
3/8 circle reverse cutting, 60 mm

60 mm

TS 60

Round-bodied (taper) Reverse cutting Cutting taper Spatula Blunt point

Needle Code Needle Shape Cross-section Symbol
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straight

½ circle
straight-curved
straight-curved
straight-curved

5/8 circle

1/4 circle

Round-Bodied (taper)
Round-Bodied (taper)
Round-Bodied (taper)
Cutting
Cutting       heavy
Spatula
Cutting taper
Cutting taper

Round-Bodied (taper)
Round-Bodied (taper)
Cutting
Spatula
Cutting
Cutting taper

Blunt-Point
Round-Bodied (taper)
Cutting
Cutting

Round-Bodied (taper)
Cutting

Round-Bodied (taper)

Spatula

heavy
Micropoint

Micropoint

Precision Point

heavy



Needle-chart

TR-55

TR-65

TR-45

TR-38

TR-32

TR-13

TR-10

TR-17

TR-22

TR-27

RR-22

RR-60

RR-50

RR-45

RR-30

HTT-needle
½ circle, Round-Bodied, Blunt point

TTT-needle
3/8 circle, Round-Bodied, Blunt point

HRG-needles
½ circle, Round-Bodied (taper) heavy

RR-needles
straight, Round-Bodied (taper)

TR-needles
3/8 circle, Round-Bodied (taper)

FR-needles
5/8 circle, Round-Bodied (taper)

HR-needles
½ circle, Round-Bodied (taper)

FR-38

FR-41

HTT-50

HRG-65

HRG-50

HRG-40

HRG-38

HRG-32

HRG-27

HRG-22

FR-27

TTT-60

TTT-85

HR-35

HR-38

HR-40

HR-45

HR-27

HR-30

HR-32

HR-25

HR-8

HR-13

HR-17

HR-20

HR-22

HR-71

HR-65

HR-55

HR-50

HR-95



TSR-27

HS-24

HS-27

HS-30

HS-38

HS-40

HS-45

HS-52

HS-21

HS-19

HS-17

HS-12

HSRG-38

HSRG-27

RS-45

RS-50

RS-58

RS-75

RS-90

HSG-24

HSRG-45
HSR-65

HSR-38

HSR-18

HSR-27
HSRG-needles
½ circle, cutting taper, heavy

TS-needles
3/8 circle, reverse cutting

HS-needles
½ circle, reverse cutting

HSP-needles
½ circle, Spatula

TSP-needles
3/8 circle, Spatula

KSP-needles
1/4 circle, Spatula

HSR-needles
1/2 circle, cutting taper

RS-needles
straight, cutting

TS-P needles
3/8 circle, reverse cutting
Precision Point

TSR-needle
3/8 circle, cutting taper

HSG-needle
½ circle, cutting, heavy

HCS-50
½ circle, cutting, heavy
for Sternotomy

TCS-50
3/8 circle, cutting, heavy
for Sternotomy

HMR-40 taper

cuttingSKT-30

TS-30

TS-12

TS-15

TS-17

TS-19

TS-24

TS-12P

TS-19P

TS-15P

TS-24P

TS-27

TS-38

TS-45

TS-60

TSR-14

RSK-90
with breakable feature

HSP 6

TSP 6

KSP 8

HSP 8

TSP 8

TS-90


